GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCTAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES (DIVYANGJAN)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2014
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.03.2017

Proposal for I'TIs with Hostel Facility for Divyangs

2014 : SHRI ALOK SANJAR
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state :

(a ) whether there is any proposal to set up ITIs with hostel facility for 'Divyangs' ;

(b) if s0, the details thereof';

(c) whether any scheme has been prepared in this regard and if so, the details thereof ; and

(d) the number of 'Divyangs' proposed to be associated with skill development during the current year ? '

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) No, Sir,
(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
(¢) No, Sir.

(d) The National Action Plan for skill development of persons with disabilities (PwDs) envisages skill training of 1.5 lakh PwDs during the current year (2016-17).

wkhhw

